RECO



 \mathbf{T} \mathbf{Y}

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 10-13-98

100854216

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Richard S. Hornack and Janmarie Hornack	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: ChemCraft, Inc.		
☒ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Association	Internal Address:		
□ Corporation-State □ Limited Partnership □ Other	() (i)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Street Address: 9816 Farley Lane		
Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Overland Park</u> State: <u>KS</u> ZIP: <u>66212</u> □ Individual(s)		
□ Other Execution Date:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Association ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other		
Execution Butter	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See attached continuation sheet. Additional numbers	s attached? ⊠ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10		
Name: Bill D. McCarthy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$400.00		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: CROWE & DUNLEVY 101 Park Avenue, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73102	8. Deposit account number: 13-0110 (if additional fees required)		
FC:481 40.00 GP			
FC:462 223.00 UP DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and betief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Bill D. McCarthy Registration No. 26,772	October 14, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 6 with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
fund Ref: Washii /20/1998 DMBUYEN 0000065060	ngton, D.C. 20231		

\$135.00 CHECK Refund Total:

(Form PTO -- 1595 - Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5] - page 1 of 1)

CONTINUATION SHEET ITEM 4

Assignment from Richard S. Hornack and Janmarie Hornack to ChemCraft, Inc.

I. Trademark Registrations

Registration No.	Issue Date	
2,143,255	March 10, 1998	
2,149,651	April 7, 1998	

II. Trademark Applications

Serial Number	Date Filed
75/078,339	March 25, 1996
75/180,699	October 7, 1996
75/246,021	February 24, 1997
75/078,341	March 25, 1996
75/078,338	March 25, 1996
75/011,294	October 27, 1995
75/246,023	February 24, 1997
75/477,516	May 1, 1998 for the Mark: SUSTAIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Richard S. Hornack, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9816 Farley Lane, Overland, Kansas 66212, and Janmarie Hornack, residing at 9816 Farley Lane, Overland, Kansas 66212 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have adopted and used in their business certain trademarks for which registration certificates have been issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; said trademarks and registrations are identified on the attached Schedule A by Attorney Docket No., Mark, Application No., filing date, Registration No., and date of issue; and

Whereas, ASSIGNORS have adopted and used trademarks, or have a bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce, for which they have filed applications for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, said pending trademark applications being identified on the attached Schedule A by Attorney Docket No., Mark, Application No., and filing date; and

Whereas, ASSIGNORS are the joint owners (and have the right to use same in interstate commerce) of the trademarks, the pending applications and registration certificates identified on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, ChemCraft, Inc., a Kansas corporation, located and doing business at 9816 Farley Lane, Overland, Kansas 66212, is desirous of acquiring said marks, applications and registrations;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the good will of the business associated with the marks, including the certificates of registration and the applications for registration thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Certificates of Registration when issued on the pending applications to said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

_	This Assignment is executed at	, this
day of	, 1998.	
Date:	May 2, 1998	Richard S. Hornack, Assignor
Date:	5/2/98	Januarie Hornack, Assignor

STATE OF KANSAS)	
) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Johnson</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged be May , 1998 by Richard S	
	Hrace Hochett Notary Public Grace Hockett
My commission expires:	•
LCL 110 C4 Feb. 10. 2000	
10, 2000	_
Pro in	
OF KANSAS.	
STATE OF KANSAS)	
) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Johnson</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged be May , 1998 by Janmarie I	
	Notary Public Grace Hockett
My commission expires:	
المعتول	
ACE HOC Feb. 10, 2000	_
PLOLIC S	
PLOLIC STATE	3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0017

SCHEDULE A Assignment from Richard S. Hornack and Janmarie Hornack to ChemCraft, Inc.

I. Trademark Registrations

Attorney Docket No.	Mark	Serial Number	Registration No.	Issue Date
22046	Blemish Aid pH (Stylized)	75/078,340	2,143,255	March 10, 1998
22041	PLANTMASTER	75/011,295	2,149,651	April 7, 1998

II. Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

Attorney Docket No.	Mark	Serial Number	Date Filed
21948	SkinAid ph (Stylized)	75/078,339	March 25, 1996
21949	ACID pHREE (Stylized)	75/180,699	October 7, 1996
22040	RECLAMAX	75/246,021	February 24, 1997
22042	Magical Moments	75/078,341	March 25, 1996
22043	PlaqueAttaque pH	75/078,338	March 25, 1996
22044	AggMaster	75/011,294	October 27, 1995
22045	EnviroMax	75/246,023	February 24, 1997
22250	Sustain		Application dated 4/24/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0018